value of our common stock as of September 30, 2001 was $486,000 or $0.005 per share. Net tangible book value per
share of our common stock is equal to our net tangible assets (tangible assets less total liabilities) divided by the
number of shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2001.

28

Edgar Filing: ILLINOIS SUPERCONDUCTOR CORPORATION - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

   Dilution per share represents the difference between the subscription offering price per share of our common stock
and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering. After
reflecting the assumed sale of 40,000,000 shares of common stock offered by us hereby at the subscription price of
$0.50 per share, less estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value per share of our common
stock as of September 30, 2001 would have been $20.3 million or $0.137 per share. The change represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of our common stock of $0.132 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $0.363 per share to new investors purchasing the shares of common stock
in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Public offering price per
share
   $0.50
Net tangible book value
per share as of
September 30, 2001
 $0.005
Increase per share
attributable to new
investors
 $0.132

Adjusted net tangible
book value per share as
of September 30, 2001
   $0.137

Dilution per share to new
investors
   $0.363

   The table above assumes no further exercise of outstanding stock options or warrants or conversion of outstanding
convertible subordinated notes and excludes:

� 14,011,468 shares reserved for issuance under our employee stock option and restricted share plan, of which
7,610,697 shares are subject to outstanding options as at a weighted average exercise price of $1.81, as of
September 30, 2001; and

� 33,033 shares subject to outstanding warrants at an exercise price of $1.47 per share, as of September 30, 2001.

DESCRIPTION OF SECURITIES
   General

   Our authorized capital stock consists of 250,000,000 shares of common stock and 300,000 shares of preferred